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	COUNTY
	VACANT POSITIONS
Working title (Broadband title)
	CONTACT PERSON

	Alachua County WIC Program 
224 SE 24th Street
Gainesville, FL 32641
	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)

	Diana Duque
(352) 225-4355
Diana.Duque@flhealth.gov  

	Bay County WIC Program
597 West 11th Street
Panama City, FL 32401

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Kay Mulligan-Judah
(850) 252-9571
Kay.MulliganJudah@flhealth.gov 

	Brevard County WIC Program
2555 Judge Fran Jamieson Way
Viera, FL 32940

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)
	Jane Spake
(321) 367-7776
Jane.Spake@flhealth.gov 

	Broward County WIC Program
780 S.W. 24th Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)


	Amy DiMeglio
(954) 847-8119
Amy.DiMeglio@flhealth.gov 

	Charlotte County WIC Program
1100 Loveland Blvd.
Port Charlotte, FL 33980

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

	Andrea Andrade
(941) 624-7200 x 7316
Andrea.Andrade@flhealth.gov 

	Citrus County WIC Program
3700 W. Sovereign Path
Lecanto, FL 34461

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)


	Juliann Velez
(352) 513-6052
Juliann.Velez@flhealth.gov

	Clay County WIC Program
301 S. West St.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

	Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

	Valeria Saffer, MS, RD, LD/N
904.213.3278 
Valeria.Saffer@flhealth.gov 

	Collier County WIC Program
3339 East Tamiami Trail
Naples, FL  34112

	Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)

	Holly Kistler
(239) 252-2546
Holly.Kistler@flhealth.gov

	Gadsden County WIC Program
278 LaSalle Leffall Drive
Quincy, Florida 32351



	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Hannah Barnes
(850) 875-7200 x 6051
Hannah.Barnes@flhealth.gov  

	Hillsborough County WIC Program
9827 N. Sheldon Road
Tampa, Florida 33635







	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

	LaTrasha Freeney
(813) 559-4490
LaTrasha.Freeney@flhealth.gov

	Lake County WIC Program
PO Box 1305
Tavares, FL 32778

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Mary Stickney
(352) 483-7955
mary.stickney@flhealth.gov

	Leon County WIC Program
1515 Old Bainbridge Road
Tallahassee, FL 32303

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Dykibra Gaskin
850-404-6350 
Dykibra.Gaskin@flhealth.gov 

	Manatee County WIC Program
212 6th Avenue East
Bradenton FL, 34208

	Public Health Nutritionist 
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

	Shelly T. Smith
(941) 708-6170
Shelly.Smith@flhealth.gov 

	Marion County WIC Program
1801  SE 32nd Avenue
Ocala, Florida 34471
	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

Sr. Public Health Nutritionist Supervisor
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L3)

	Jennifer Tartaglia
(352) 622-1161 ext. 2745
Jennifer.Tartaglia@flhealth.gov 

	Miami-Dade WIC Program
7785 NW 48th Street, Suite 325
Miami, FL 33166
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)


	Sonia Ruiz
(786) 336-7925
Sonia.Ruiz@flhealth.gov 


	Orange County WIC Program
6101 Lake Ellenor Drive
Orlando, FL 32809
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)


	Rossie Bonefont
(407) 523-5187 or (407)723-5143
Rossie.Bonefont@flhealth.gov

	Osceola County WIC Program
1875 Fortune Road 
Kissimmee, FL 34744

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

	Jennifer Vaughn
(407) 343-2094
Jennifer.Vaughn@flhealth.gov 

	Palm Beach County WIC Program
5985 10th Avenue, North
Greenacres, FL  33463

	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

	Rosita Granados
(561) 891-7951
Rosita.Granados@flhealth.gov 

	Pasco County WIC Program
10841 Little Road, Building B
New Port Richey, FL 34654
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)



	Jennifer Parker
(727) 619-0160
Jennifer.Parker@flhealth.gov 

	Pinellas County WIC Program
205 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St. N
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)


	Danielle Watkins
(727) 824-6974
Danielle.Watkins@flhealth.gov 

	Polk County WIC Program
1290 Golfview Avenue 
Bartow, FL  33830
	Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

	Bernice Bass
(863) 578-2151
Bernice.Bass@flhealth.gov 

	Putnam County WIC Program
2801 Kennedy St
Palatka, FL 32177

	Public Health Nutritionist 
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

	Fredeswinda Lucena
386-326-3256
Fredeswinda.lucena@flhealth.gov 

	St. Johns County WIC Program
200 San Sebastian View 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 

	Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

	Julie Inlavongsa
(904) 506-6081
Julie.inlavongsa@FLhealth.gov 

	St Lucie County WIC Program
531 NW Lake Whitney Place, Suite 101
Port St Lucie, FL 34986

	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)
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	Magdalene (Mally) Chrulski 
772.873.4890
Mally.Chrulski@flhealth.gov  


	Seminole County WIC Program
400 W. Airport Blvd.
Sanford, FL 32773

	Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

Sr. Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L2)

	Susan Mulligan 
(407) 665-3334 
susan.mulligan@flhealth.gov 


	Volusia County WIC Program 
775 Harley Strickland Blvd
BIN 408
Orange City, FL, 32763
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

Public Health Nutritionist
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L1)

Public Health Nutrition Consultant
(Dietitians & Nutritionists L4)

Public Health Nutrition Program Director
(Medical and Health Services Managers L2)

	Denise Ayers       
(386) 274-0825 Denise.Ayers@flhealth.gov 

	Walton County WIC Program
362 State Highway 83
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433
	Nutrition Educator
(Health Educator L2)

	Victoria Cuchens 
(850) 401-6405
Victoria.cuchens@flhealth.gov 



For more information contact:

Vanessa LeMire, MS, RD, LD/N, CLC 
Public Health Nutrition Consultant
Florida Department of Health, Bureau of WIC Program Services
Bin # A16, 4052 Bald Cypress Way,
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1726
Call (850) 901-6381 Toll-free: (800) 342-3556
Email:  Vanessa.LeMire@flhealth.gov 

For the most up-to-date information regarding which agencies are currently taking applications, check the State of Florida job locator website at https://jobs.myflorida.com.  In the “Search by Keyword” box, type “nutrition” and click “Search Jobs.”  You can also sign up for job alerts by entering your email address.  Applicants must apply online.  To do so, click on “Sign Me Up” and create an account.  Call toll-free (877) 562-7287 if you have any questions about applying at this website.  

Public health nutritionists are required to be licensed as a dietitian/nutritionist in the state of Florida.  For more information on licensure for Florida dietitians/nutritionists, see Florida Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council web site at http://www.doh.state.fl.us/mqa/dietetics/.  In order to become licensed, you must attain a minimum of a bachelor's degree in nutrition or dietetics; complete a 900-hour preplanned supervised experience (such as a dietetic internship); and pass the RD exam.  RDs are eligible for licensure by endorsement.  Health Educators L2 (Nutrition Educators) must have a bachelor’s degree in nutrition/dietetics, but are not required to be licensed.
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